YOGINA YERRIAH
Of The Fabrique, Sir Virgil Naz Street, Port Louis
ATTORNEY IN CHARGE OF THE SALE

OUTBIDDING
NOTICE is hereby given that on Thursday the 28/09/2023, a por-
tion of land of the extent of nine hundred and eighty square
yards (980 y2) or eight hundred and nineteen decimal forty
square metres (819.40m2), together with (i) the 2 storey commer-
cial building under concrete slab with profilage roof, (ii) a Villa
made of stone wall with profilage roof and (iii) one storeyed build-
ing under concrete with corrugated iron sheets roof-Restaurant au
bord de la mer & Terrace sur lagon, standing thereon, situate in the